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FiBber Thomas A., salesman Murphy, Qrant & Co., r.

Oaklaud
Fisher Walter, porter C. P. RR., r. 919 Stockton
Fisher Will K., r. 714 OFarrell
Fisher William, laborer Philadelphia Brewery, r. 110

Tehama
Fisher William, waiter, r. 448 Spear
Fisher William* B., clerk Macondray & Co., r, 2211

Van Ness Av
Fisher William C, groceries and liquors, SW cor Tay-

lor and Chestnut, r. 619 Union
Fisher William E., deputy Assessor, r. 44 Sixth
Fisher William F., clerk William A. H. Godfrey, r.

American Exchange Hotel
Fisher William F., salesman Fisher Packing Co., r.

2422 Bryant
Fislier William H., superintendent Pacific Trans-

fer Co., 110 Sutter, r. 1521 Washington
Fisher William J., r. 34 Ellis
Fisher William J., liquor saloon, 211 Kearny, r. 526

Geary
Fisher William T., fireman U. S. Mint, r. Alameda
Fisher William W., teamster Livingston & Co., r. 2039

Howard
Fisher W. L., carpenter S. P. RR., r. 1776 Folsom
Fibber & Baum (Abraham Fisher and Morris Baum)

fancy dry-goods, 8 Battery
Fisher <& Co. (Charles A. Fisher) batters, 9 Mont-

gomery
BS^ Fisher. See Fischer
Fisherman's Protective and Benevolent Assn, 23

Vallejo
Fisimoni Felix, fruit dealer, r. 2505 Mission
Fisk Asa, capitalist, oflice 240 Montgomery, rooms 5-7,

r. 526 Fell
Fisk Augustus, deckhand Dredger No. 1, r. cor Hart-

ford and Nineteenth
Fisk Charles, fireman P. C. SS. Dakota, r. 408 Main
Fisk John B. (Peake & Fisk) r. 932 Guerrero
Fisk Joseph T., caterer, r. 51 Third
Fisk Laura Mrs., r. 104 Mason
Fisk Leander D., r. 227 Geary
Fisk Mary A. Mrs., furnished rooms, 962 Mission
Fisk Rodney H., master mariner, r. 2 Washington
Fiske Asa S. Rev., pastor Howard St. Presbyterian

Church, r. 2336 Mission
Fiske Charles H., r. 7 Stockton
Fiske Henry G., metal roofing, 827 Market, r. 817

Mason
Fiske Henry G. Jr., corresponding clerk J. Dewing &

Co., r. 817 Mason
Fiske Henry M., physician, office 24-26 Phelan

Building, r. 2224 California
Fiske William H., traveling salesman M. Armer &

Co..r. 2224 California
Fitch Casper, carpenter, r. Railroad Av, bet Malacca

and Tobago
Fitch Charles, tanner Morris Windt, r. N s Yolo, bet

Utah and Nebraska
Fitcli Cliarles IV., physician and surgeon, office

14 Dupont. room 16, r. 29 Potter
Fitch Disrael, currier Balz Bros. & Finkeldey, r. N s

Army, nr San Bruno Road
Fitch George H., journalist Chronicle, r. 1528 Clay
Fitcli Oeorgre K. (S. F. Bulletin Co. and S. F.

Call Co.) office 517 Clay, r. 703 Bush
Fitch George W., merchant, r. 721 California
Fitch Henry S., bookkeeper James Newlands, r. 1016

Treat Av
Fitch J. R., stockbroker, office 312 Pine, r. 2326 Clay
Fitch John (Fitch & Price) r. 1007 Market
Fitcl* Oscar (Oakland Transfer Co.) r. 483 Plymouth

Av, Oakland
Fitch Reed, clerk general auditor's office C. P. RR., r.

624 Sutter
Fitch S. L., special policeman, r. 811 Greenwich
Fitch Thaddeus S., real estate agent, 436 Montgomery,

r. Alameda
Fitch William S., attorney at law, r. 1206 Market
Fitch k Price (John Fitch and W. P. Price) liquor

saloon, 927 Market
Fite John, carpenter, r. 128 O'Farrell
Fitschen Adolph F., butcher, SW cor Railroad Av and

Manitoba
Fitschen August, butcher, r. SW cor Railroad Av and

Manitoba
Fitschen Henry, Teutonia Soc, 1322 Howard
Fitsclien John C, wines and liquors, 305 Cali-

fornia, r. S 8 Church, bet Twenty-second and
Twenty-third

Fitter Gibe H., proprietor Old Corner Saloon, 8W
cor East and Jackson

Fitton Walter H., r. 509 Post
Fitts Charles, dummyman Clay St. RR., r. 3 Golden

Court
Fitz Anna M., widow, r. 509 Grove
Fltz B., waitress 1104 Market
Fitzell Charles R., druggist Blakeslee Ji Week, r. 102

Hayes
Fitzer Frederick, tailor, r. 1404 Powell
Fitzgerald Abble, widow, r. 262 Jessie
Fitzgerald Ann, widow, r. 9 Langton
Fitzgerald Austin, tailor, 622 Clay, r. 2 Tay
Fitzgerald Bridget, r. 545 Mission
Fitzgerald Bridget Mrs., liquor saloon, 405 Drumm
Fitzgerald Bridget, widow, furnished rooms, 754

Folsom
Fitzgerald Charles, horse shoer, r. 643M Natoma
Fitzgerald Charles, blacksmith F. L. Butterfield, r.

44^ Natoma
Fitzgerald Charles, blacksmith Pac. Rolling Mills
Fitzgerald Christopher, bricklayer, r. 232 Turk
Fitzgerald Daniel, laborer, r. NW cor Bay and

Powell
Fitzgerald Daniel, r. The Baldwin
Fitzgerald Daniel L., salesman G. W. Clark & Co., r.

235 Eighth
Fitzgerald David, doorkeeper Bella Union Theater
Fitzgerald David A., farmer, r. 1722 Mission, rear
Fitzgerald Edward, clerk, r. Brunswick House
Fitzgerald Edward, druggist Robert M. WooUey, r.

2221 Webster
Fitzgerald Edward, janitor U. S. Mint, r. 220 Turk
Fitzgerald Edward, real estate agent, 104 Leidesdorff,

r. Oakland
Fitzgerald Edward J., clerk D. C. Smith & Co., r. Oak-

land
Fitzgerald Eliza, widow, r. NW cor Buchanan and

Laurel Av
Fitzgerald F., blacksmith McAfee Boiler Works
Fitzgerald Francis, cooper MattuUath Mnfg Co., r.

2 Downey
Fitzgerald Frederick, machinist Elias H. Thompson.

r. 126 Sixth
Fitzgerald George, bricklayer, r. W 8 Wood, nr Geary
Fitzgerald George, porter Commins & O'Connor, r.

557 M Natoma
Fitzgerald Graham, butcher, r. 402 Hayes
Fitzgerald Houora Miss, r. 626 Brannau
Fitzgerald Hugh, fireman SS. Mexico, r. 21 Anthony
Fitzgerald James, boatman, r. 1134 Broadway
Fitzgerald James, butcher,SE cor Devisadero and Sut-

ter, and groceries and liquors, SW cor Devisadero
and Sutter

Fitzgerald James, cutter Hue Eai & Co., r. 449 Steven-
son

Fitzgerald James, deckhand Cal. S. N. stmr City of
Stockton

Fitzgerald James, groceries and liquors, SE cor Har-
rison and Tenib

Fitzgerald James, laborer, r. Ill William
Fitzgerald James, laborer Spring Valley W.W., r. 652

Minna
Fitzgerald James, longshoreman, r. 13 Ritch. rear
Fitzgerald James, second officer P. M. SS. Granada
Fitzgerald James, tailor, 504 Post, r. 120 Fourth
Fitzgerald James C. driver Hibernia Brewery, r. 673

Clementina
Fitzgerald James E., clerk The Baldwin
Fitzgerald Jeremiah, stonecutter, r. 2713 Bush
Fitzgerald Jeremiah G., expressman, SW cor San-

some and Clay, r. 108 Seventh
Fitzgerald John, boot crimper S. W.Rosenstock &Co.,

r. 403 Clementina
Fitzgerald John, clerk, r. 719 Clay
Fitzgerald John, cutter Reichenberg & Co., r. 13

Everett
Fitzgerald John, dairyman Edward O'Connor, r. NW

cor Berlin and Woolsey, U. M. T.
Fitzgerald John, ferry boat hand. r. 852 Jones
Fitzgerald John, laborer, r. 79 Everett
Fitzgerald John, laborer, r. 318 Langton, rear
Fitzgerald John, laborer, r. 533 Mission
Fitzgerald John, laborer, r. 2713 Bush
Fitzgerald John, laborer Magdalen Asylum
Fitzgerald .John, longshoreman, r. 9(17 Folsom
Fitzgerald John, miner, r. 547 Mission
Fitzgerald John, patrolman Merchant's Patrol, r. 144

Clara
Fitzgerald John, paver, r. 542 Mission

LOUIS BRAVERWIAN & CO. """T,l'Xr."/rrs.«e".'''"'''


